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Disclaimer

Astrology is a science which dedls in the effects of planets on living beings.
To predict its effects, one has to calculate the position of planets & their strengths.
Calculations prepared in this horoscope are very accurate and frue apperant
longitudes have been used for all the planets. The Ayanamsa adopted is
Chitrapaksha Ayanamsa, unless & until other ayanamsa is asked for.

Computer Horoscopes are based mainly on Parasara system. However,
there is a fine blend of Tajak system, Gemini system, K.P. system, Horary (Prasna
Marg) system & Western system in the astrological calculations. Predictions are
based on various ancient texts like Brinat Parasara Hora, Mansagari, Saravali, Jataka
Bharanam, Brihat Jatak, Phala Deepika, Jataka Parijat and finally on own
experiences to the extent of fructification of astrological rules. However, using
astrology we can only indicate the future, it is only Brahma (the creator of universe)
who can exactly tell what will happen.

This horoscope is based on Date, Time and Place of birth provided by the
native and we do not stand any responsibility for the accuracy of this data.
Astrological calculations & predictions are all based on this basic input given by the
native.

Predictions given in the horoscope are indicative tendencies and
likelihood and not strict guidelines for action by native. User is suggested to treat
these predictions & suggestion with due care and caution. The horoscope and the
information given in the following pages shall not be made a cause of legal
dispute for any actual or consequential loss 1o the native. No cause of action for
any damages or otherwise can therefore be entfertained.
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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 25:27:00 North
: 78:34:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:15:44 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

10:14:16 Hour
00:01:50 Hour

: 00:23:05 Hour
: 05:45:32 Hour
: 18:42:42 Hour
: 12:57:10 Hour

Uttarayan
Uttar

: Grishm
: 10:17:07 Aries
22:05:45 Gemini

: Female

: 24/04/1989

. Monday

: 10:30:00 Hour
: 11:51:08 Ghati
. Jhansi

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga
Karan

Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Gemini - Mercury
. Scorpio - Mars

Anuradha - 4
Satumn

: Variyan
» Vishti

: Deva

. Mrig

: Madhya
» Vipra

. Keetak

: Sarp

: Madhya
»Jal

Nay-Naini
Gold - Copper
Taurus

Astro Solutions
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Panchang

Gr. Father's Name :

Father's Name
Mother's Name
Caste

Gotra

Calendar Year Mah Tithi/Pravishte
Natfional  Saka: 1911 Vaisakha 4
Punjabi Samvat : 2046  Vaisakha 12
Bengali San: 1396 Vaisakha 11
Tamil Samvat; 2046  Chittirai 11
Kerala Kollam : 1164 Medam 11
Nepali Samvat ; 2046  Vaisakha 12
Chaitradi  Samvat : 2046  Vaisakha Krishna 3
Karikadi  Samvat : 2046  Chaitra Krishna 3
Panchang Ghatak
Tithi at Sunrise ) Month 1 Asvina
Tithi Ending Tme ____: 13:48:56 Tithi o
Tithi at Birth '3 Day : Friday
Nakshatra—— : Revdti
Nak. at Sunrise : Anuradha )
Yoga . Vyatipat
Nak. Ending Time : 14:17:32 Hour eTioi . Gara
Yoga at Birth . Anuradha Prahar ]
Yoga at Sunrise . Variyan Varga : Garuda
Yoga Ending Time . 19:28:06 Hour Lagna : Scorpio
Yoga at Birth : Variyan Sun : Capricomn
Karan af Sunrise —: Vishti Mon : SOg'ﬂg”US
Karan Ending Time  13:48:56 Hour Mar - Aquarius
Mer . Scorpio
Karan at Birth . Vishti )
Jup . Pisces
Bhayat . 55:21:54 ven - Aries
Balance of Dasa :Sat2Y9M 16D Rah : Taurus
— PR
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Lagna Chart

Birth Charts
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Lagna Charts and Dasha

v Lagna Chart - ) Lagna Chart -
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f“;@’t ROQROREIRIRROREIRAIQIOCAIRIOREK \\’_ _C‘QG’& CROREIREZQEIERIQ RORAIRAORRADRES @:\
Vimshottari Yogini
Saturn 2Y 9M 16D Bhramri OY 7M 1D
Saturn Bhramri
08/02/2808 25/11/2025
Satum 09/02/1992 Bhiami  06/05/2022
Mercury 08/02/2009 .
Bhadirike 25/11/2022

Ketu 09/02/2016

Venus 09/02/2036 U_”(O 27/07/2023

sun 08/02/2042 Sidha 06/05/2024

Mars 09/02/2059 Mangla 06/05/2025

Rahu 08/02/2077 Pingla 26/07/2025

Jupiter 08/02/2093 Dhanya 25/11/2025
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Gem 22:05:45 316:05:40 Punrvsu 17 Mer Jup Sat -
Sun A 10:17:07 00:58:26 Asvini 4 Mar Ket Sat  Exalted
Mon Sco 14:42:19 12:23:57 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Sat  Rah Dblitted
Mar Gem 03:12:40 00:37:03 Mrgsra 3 5 Mer Mar Ven EnSign
Mer Ari 29:01:06 01:30:12 Krittika 1T 3 Mar Sun Mar NuSign
Jup Tau 14:22:45 00:12:44 Rohini 2 4 Ven Mon Jup EnSign
Ven C A 15:15:28 01:14:06 Bharani 1 2 Mar Ven Ven NuSign
Sat R Sag 20:13:.00 00:00:07 P Sadha 3 20 Jup Ven Jup NuSign
Rah R Agu 09:03:54 00:10:07 Satbisha 1 24 Sat Rah Jup FrSign
Ket R leo 09:03:54 00:10:07 Magha 3 10 Sun Ket Jup EnSign
Ura R Sag 11:31:52 00:00:45 Moola 4 19 Jup Ket Mer ---
Nep R Sag 18:38:47 00:00:20 P Sadha 2 20 Jup Ven Rah ---
Plu R Lib 20:22:20 00:01:39 Visakha 1 16 Ven Jup Jup ---
Mid Heaven Pis 12:34.48 -- U Bhad - 26 Jup Sat  Mar -
R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True
Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:42:35
Moon Chart
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Chalit And Nirayana Bhava Chalit —

Chalit Degree Nirayana Bhava Chalit

Bhava Bhava Start Bhava Middle Cusp Rasi Degree
1 Gemini  05:30:35 Gemini  22:05:45 1 Gemini 22:05:45
Cancer 05:30:35 Cancer 18:55:26 2 Cancer 15:32:18

3 leo 02:20:16 leo 15:45.07 3 Leo 11:46:36
4 leo 29:09:57 Virgo 12:34:48 4 Virgo 12:34:48
5 Virgo  29:09:57 Libra 15:45:07 5 Libra 16:55:50
6 Scorpio  02:20:16 Scorpio  18:55:26 6 Scorpio 20:58:19
7 Sagiftarius  05:30:35 Sagiftarius  22:05:45 7 Sagittarius 22:05:45
8 Capricomn  05:30:35 Capricorn  18:55:26 8 Capricorn 15:32:18
9 Aquarius  02:20:16 Aquarius  15:45:07 9 Aqguarius 11:46:36
10 Aquarius  29:09:57 Pisces 12:34:48 10 Pisces 12:34:48
11 Pisces 29:09:57 Aries  15:45:07 11 Aries 16:55:50
12 Taurus 02:20:16 Taurus 18:55:26 12 Taurus 20:58:19

Tara Chakra

Janma Sampat Vipat Kshem Pratyari Saadhak Vadha Mitra Atimitra
Anuradha Jyestha  Moola P Sadha USadha Sravna  Dhanish  Satbisha P Bhad

UBhad Revati Asvini Bharani  Kiittika Rohini Mrgsra  Ardra Punrvsu
Pushya  Aslesa Magha P Phal U Phall Hasta Chitra Svati Visakha

Chalit Chart Cusp Chart
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Karaka,Avastha,Rashmi

Planet ------ Karaka ------  eeeeeee Avastha ------- Kiran Planet

Char Sthir Baladi Deeptadi Shayanadi Rashmi  Power
Sun Gyati Pitra Kumar Deepta  Kautuka 29.95 70 %
Mon Matra Matra Yuva Bheet Bhojana 0.29 34 %
Mar Kalatra  Bhratra Bala Khal Nrityalipsa 1.52 19 %
Mer Atma Gyati Mrit Nipidit Sabha 1.47 28 %
Jup Putra Dhan Yuva Khal Kautuka 5.03 43 %
Ven Bhratra  Kalatra  Yuva Vikal Sabha 8.63 18 %
Satf Amatya  Ayush Vridh Shant Netrapani 1.66 23 %
Rah Gyan Kumar Mudlit Sabha 0.00 49 %
Ket Moksh Kumar Khall Sayana 0.00 49 %
Total 48.56

Tara Chakra

Janma Sampat Vipat Kshem Pratyari Saadhak Vadha  Mitra Atimitra
Anuradha Jyestha  Moola P Sadha U Sadha Sravna Dhanish ~ Satbisha P Bhad

UBhad  Revati Asvini Bharani  Krittika Rohini Mrgsra  Ardra Punrvsu
Pushya  Aslesa Magha P Phal U Phal Hasta Chitra Svati Visakha

Chalit Chart
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K P System

Balance of Dasa : Saturn 2 Years 7 Months 22 Days

Planet Nirayana Bhava
Pin R SignDegree RL NL Sb SS Hse Sign Degree RL NL Sb SS
Sun A 10:23:26 Mar Ket Sat Ven 1 Gem 22:12:03 Mer Jup Sat Mer
Mon  Sco 14:48:38 Mar Sat Rah Mar 2 Can 15:38:36 MonSat Jup Mer
Mar Genr03:18:59 Mer Mar Ven Mon 3 Leo 11:52:54 Sun Ket Mer Ven
Mer Ari - 29:07:25 Mar Sun Mar Sun 4 Vir 12:41:07 Mer Mon Rah Sat
Jup Tau 14:29:04 Ven MonJup Mer 5 Lib 17:02:09 Ven Rah Ven Mer
Ven Ari 15:21:47 Mar Ven Ven Mer 6 Sco 21:04:38 Mar Mer Ven Sat
Sat R Sag 20:19:19 Jup Ven Jup Jup / Sag 22:12:03 Jup Ven Sat Sat
Roh R Aqu 09:10:13 Sat Rah Jup Sat 8 Cap 15:38:36 Sat MonJup Rah
Ket R Leo 09:10:13 Sun Ket Jup Rah 9 Agqu 11:52:54 Sat Rah Sat Mar
Ua R Sag 11:38:11 Jup Ket Mer Mer 10 Pis 12:41:07 Jup Sat Mar Ven
Nep R Sag 18:45:06 Jup Ven Rah Sat 11 A 17:02:09 Mar Ven Mon Ket
Plu R Lib 20:28:39 Ven Jup Jup Sat 12 Tau 21:04:38 Ven MonVen Mon

KP Ayanamsa : 23:36:16
Fortuna : Capricorn 26:37:15

Lagna Chart Cusp Chart
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Significators and Ruling Planets

Significators of Houses

Hse |Planet
1 Mer-
2 Sun, Mon- Jup- Ket+
3 Sun- Mer-
4 Mer-
5 Mon, Jup, Ven, Sat-
6 Mon, Mar, Saf,
7 Jup-
8 Mon- Sat- Rah+
9 Mon- Sat-
10  |Sun, Mer, Jup- Ven+ Sat,
11 Mar, Mer, Jup,
12 Mar+ Ven, Sat-
Planet's Signification

Pin House
Sun |2, 3-10,
Mon |2-5, 6, 8- 9-
Mar 6,11, 12+
Mer 1-3-4-10, 11,
Jup 2-5,7-10-11,
Ven 5,10+ 12,
Sat 5-6,8-9-10, 12-
Rah |8+
Ket 2+

Ruling Planets
Asc Nakshatra Lord Jupiter
Asc Rasi Lord Mercury
Rasi Nakshatra Lord Saturn
Rasi Lord Mars
Day Lord Moon
Ascendent Sub Lord Saturn
Rasi Sub Lord Rahu
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Shodashvarga Tables

ShodashVarga Table

Asc Sun Mon  Mar Mer Jup Ven Sat Rah Ket
Rasi Gem  Arni Sco Gem  Arni Tau Avri Sag Aqu Leo
Hora Can Leo Can Leo Can Can Can Can Leo Leo
Dreshkana Aqu Leo Pis Gem Sag Vir Leo Leo Aqu Leo
Chaturthamsa Sag Can Aqu Gem Cap Leo Lib Gem Tau Sco
Saptamamsa Sco Gem Leo Gem Lib Aqu Can A Ari Lib
Navamsa Avri Can Sco Lib Sag Tau Leo Lib Sag Gem
Dasamamsa Cap Can Sco Can Cap Tau Vir Gem Tau Sco
Dwadasamsa Aqu Leo Ari Can Pis Lib Lib Leo Tau Sco
Shodasamsa Sco Vir Pis Cap Can Pis Sag Lib Sag Sag
Vimsamsa Lib Lib Vir Lib Sco Vir Aqu Vir Gem Gem
Chaturvimsamsa  Cap A Gem lib Can Gem Leo Sag Pis Pis
Saptavimsamsa  Tau Cap Agqu Sag Gem Can Tau Lib Gem Sag
Trimsamsa Gem Sag Pis Ari Lib Pis Sag Gem Aqu Aqu
Khavedamsa Vir Tau Tau Leo Gem Tau Sag Gem A Avi
Akshavedamsa  Vir Can Gem A Sco Tau Aqu Gem  Vir Vir
Shastiamsa Aqu Sag Ari Sag Aqu Vir Lib Ari Leo Aqu

Varga-Bhedas

ShadVarga SaptVarga DasaVarga ShodashVarga
Sun 4 Chamar 4 Chamar 4 Gopura 5 Kanduk
Moon 1 --- 1 --- 1 --- 2 Bhedka
Mars 1--- 1--- 2 Prijot 3 Kusuma
Mercury 0--- 0--- 0--- 2 Bhedka
Jupiter 2 Kimsuk 2 Kimsuk 3 Uttama 4 Nagpus
Venus 1--- 1--- 2 Prijat 4 Nagpus
Saturn 1--- 1--- 2 Prijat 3 Kusuma
Rahu 0-- 0-- 0-- 3 Kusuma
Ketu 0--- 0--- 1 --- 3 Kusuma

Vimsopaka Strength

Sun Mon Mar Mer Jup Ven Sat Rah Ket
ShadVarga 16.80 8.30 1265 13.75 1050 10.00 7.60 16.45  6.80
SaptVarga 15.53  8.68 1243 13.13 10.13  9.50 7.38 1490 7.38
DasaVarga 15.60 8.20 1350 10.15 11.28 1325 7.18 13.98 8.23
Shodashvarga 14.10  8.35 13.85 11.13 11.63 13.00 7.90 1430 8.33
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Shadbala and Bhavabala Tables

Ochcha Bala
Saptavargaja Bala
Ojayugmarasyamsa Bala
Kendra Bala
Drekkana Bala

Total Sthan Bala

Total Dig Bala
Nathonnatha Bala
Paksha Bala
Thriohaga Bala

Abda Bala

Masa Bala

Vara Bala

Hora Bala

Ayana Bala

Yuddha Bala

Total Kala Bala

Total Chesta Bala
Total Naisargeka Bala
Total DrikBala

Total Shad Bala
ShadBala in rupas
Minimum requirements
Ratio

Relative rank

Ishta Phala
Kashta Phala

Bhavadipati Bala
Bhava Dig Bala
Bhavadrishti Bala
Total Bhava Bala
Bhavabala in rupas
Relative rank

Shadbala
Sun Mon Mar Mer
60 4 18 15
146 56 98 77
15 30 30 30
30 15 60 30
0 0 15 0
251 105 221 152
51 39 33 42
51 9 9 60
11 97 11 11
60 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 45 0 0
60 0 0 0
94 58 60 54
0 0 0 0
276 209 80 125
0 0 22 29
60 51 17 26
-8 -3 5 2
631 401 378 375
10.5 6.7 6.3 6.3
5 6 5 7
2.1 1.1 1.3 0.9
1 5 2 7

Ishtaphal
Sun Mon Mar Mer

49.76 13.76 19.85 20.53
1.33 25.37 40.04 37.65

Bhavabala

1 2 3 4 ) 6 7
375 401 631 375 366 378 454
60 40 10 30 20 50 30
10 49 71 29 21 101 64
445 490 712 434 406 528 548
74 82 119 72 68 88 9.1
6 4 1 8 12 3 2

Jup
43
71

15

129
47
51
49
60

o o

58

218
12
34
13

454

7.6

1.2

Jup

23.11
28.35

367
20
70

457

7.6
5

3

4

67
20
23
10

6.8

11

Ven
54
68
30

151

164

43

366
6.1

1.1

Ven
15.51
18.38

10
454

-15
440
7.3

Sat

109

367

Sat
38.65
21.29

11 12
378 366
50 40

420 419
70 70
9 10
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Balance of Dasa : Saturn 2 Years 9 Months 16 Days

Sat 19 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

24/04/1989
09/02/1992

09/02/1992
08/02/2009

08/02/2009
09/02/2016

09/02/2016
09/02/2036

09/02/2036
08/02/2042

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
24/04/1989
Rah 28/07/1989
Jup 09/02/1992

Mon 10 Years

Mer 07/07/19%94
Ket 05/07/1995
Ven 05/05/1998
Sun 11/03/1999
Mon 09/08/2000
Mar 07/08/2001
Rah 24/02/2004
Jup 01/06/2006
Sat  08/02/2009

Mar 7 Years

Ket (07/07/2009
Ven 06/09/2010
Sun 12/01/2011
Mon 13/08/2011
Mar 09/01/2012
Rah 27/01/2013
Jup 03/01/2014
Sat  12/02/2015
Mer 09/02/2016

Rah 18 Years

Ven 10/06/2019
Sun 10/06/2020
Mon 08/02/2022
Mar 10/04/2023
Rah 10/04/2026
Jup 09/12/2028
Sat  09/02/2032
Mer 10/12/2034
Ket 09/02/2036

Jup 16 Years

Sun 28/05/2036
Mon 27/11/2036
Mar 04/04/2037
Rah 27/02/2038
Jup 16/12/2038
Sat  28/11/2039
Mer 03/10/2040
Ket 08/02/2041
Ven 08/02/2042

Sat 19 Years

08/02/2042
09/02/2052

09/02/2052
09/02/2059

09/02/2059
08/02/2077

08/02/2077
08/02/2093

08/02/2093
00/00/0000

Mon 10/12/2042
Mar 11/07/2043
Rah 09/01/2045
Jup 11/05/2046
Sat  10/12/2047
Mer 10/05/2049
Ket 09/12/2049
Ven 10/08/2051
Sun 09/02/2052

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Mar 07/07/2052
Rah 25/07/2053
Jup 01/07/2054
Sat  10/08/2055
Mer 06/08/2056
Ket 03/01/2057
Ven 05/03/2058
Sun 10/07/2058
Mon 09/02/2059

Rah 22/10/2061
Jup 16/03/2064
Sat  21/01/2067
Mer 10/08/2069
Ket 28/08/2070
Ven 28/08/2073
Sun 23/07/2074
Mon 22/01/2076
Mar 08/02/2077

Jup 29/03/2079
Sat  10/10/2081
Mer 15/01/2084
Ket 21/12/2084
Ven 22/08/2087
Sun 10/06/2088
Mon 10/10/2089
Mar 15/09/2090
Rah 08/02/2093

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasa is Sat2Y 9 M 10 D.

Sat  12/02/2096
Mer 22/10/2098
Ket 01/12/2099
Ven 31/01/2103
Sun 13/01/2104
Mon 14/08/2105
Mar 23/09/2106
Rah 25/04/2109

00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Vimshottari Dasha - Sub-Sub Period

Ven - Rah

Ven - Jup

Ven - Sat

Ven - Mer

Ven - Ket

10/04/2023
10/04/2026

10/04/2026
09/12/2028

09/12/2028
09/02/2032

09/02/2032
10/12/2034

10/12/2034
09/02/2036

Rah 22/09/2023
Jup 15/02/2024
Sat  06/08/2024
Mer 09/01/2025
Ket 14/03/2025
Ven 12/09/2025
Sun 06/11/2025
Mon 05/02/2026
Mar 10/04/2026

Sun - Sun

Jup 18/08/2026
Sat  19/01/2027
Mer 06/06/2027
Ket 02/08/2027
Ven 11/01/2028
Sun 29/02/2028
Mon 20/05/2028
Mar 16/07/2028
Rah 09/12/2028

Sun - Mon

Sat  10/06/2029
Mer 21/11/2029
Ket 28/01/2030
Ven 08/08/2030
Sun 05/10/2030
Mon 10/01/2031
Mar 18/03/2031
Rah 08/09/2031
Jup 09/02/2032

Sun - Mar

Mer 04/07/2032
Ket 03/09/2032
Ven 22/02/2033
Sun 15/04/2033
Mon 10/07/2033
Mar 09/09/2033
Rah 11/02/2034
Jup 29/06/2034
Sat  10/12/2034

Sun - Rah

Ket 04/01/2035
Ven 16/03/2035
Sun 06/04/2035
Mon 11/05/2035
Mar 05/06/2035
Rah 08/08/2035
Jup 04/10/2035
Sat 10/12/2035
Mer 09/02/2036

Sun - Jup

09/02/2036
28/05/2036

28/05/2036
27/11/2036

27/11/2036
04/04/2037

04/04/2037
27/02/2038

27/02/2038
16/12/2038

Sun 14/02/2036
Mon 23/02/2036
Mar 01/03/2036
Rah 17/03/2036
Jup 01/04/2036
Sat  18/04/2036
Mer 04/05/2036
Ket 10/05/2036
Ven 28/05/2036

Sun - Sat

Mon 13/06/2036
Mar 23/06/2036
Rah 21/07/2036
Jup 14/08/2036
Sat  12/09/2036
Mer 08/10/2036
Ket 18/10/2036
Ven 18/11/2036
Sun 27/11/2036

Sun - Mer

Mar 04/12/2036
Rah 24/12/2036
Jup 10/01/2037
Sat  30/01/2037
Mer 17/02/2037
Ket 24/02/2037
Ven 18/03/2037
Sun 24/03/2037
Mon 04/04/2037

Sun - Ket

Rah 23/05/2037
Jup 06/07/2037
Sat  27/08/2037
Mer 13/10/2037
Ket 01/11/2037
Ven 26/12/2037
Sun 11/01/2038
Mon 07/02/2038
Mar 27/02/2038

Sun - Ven

Jup 07/04/2038
Sat 23/05/2038
Mer 03/07/2038
Ket 20/07/2038
Ven 07/09/2038
Sun 22/09/2038
Mon 16/10/2038
Mar 02/11/2038
Rah 16/12/2038

Mon - Mon

16/12/2038
28/11/2039

28/11/2039
03/10/2040

03/10/2040
08/02/2041

08/02/2041
08/02/2042

08/02/2042
10/12/2042

Sat  09/02/2039
Mer 30/03/2039
Ket 19/04/2039
Ven 16/06/2039
Sun 03/07/2039
Mon 01/08/2039
Mar 21/08/2039
Rah 12/10/2039
Jup 28/11/2039

Mer 11/01/2040
Ket 29/01/2040
Ven 21/03/2040
Sun 05/04/2040
Mon 01/05/2040
Mar 19/05/2040
Rah 05/07/2040
Jup 15/08/2040
Sat  03/10/2040

Ket 11/10/2040
Ven 01/11/2040
Sun 07/11/2040
Mon 18/11/2040
Mar 25/11/2040
Rah 15/12/2040
Jup 01/01/2041
Sat  21/01/2041
Mer 08/02/2041

Ven 10/04/2041
Sun 28/04/2041
Mon 29/05/2041
Mar 19/06/2041
Rah 13/08/2041
Jup 30/09/2041
Sat 27/11/2041
Mer 18/01/2042
Ket 08/02/2042

Mon 06/03/2042
Mar 23/03/2042
Rah 08/05/2042
Jup 18/06/2042
Sat  05/08/2042
Mer 17/09/2042
Ket 05/10/2042
Ven 24/11/2042
Sun 10/12/2042
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